  GHS pictogram codes for sectors other than transport
  Transmitted by the expert from the United Kingdom
  Issue
1. Working document ST/SG/AC.10/C.4/2012/21 proposed a scheme for codifying the
GHS pictograms other than those prescribed by the United Nations Recommendations on
the Transport of Dangerous Goods, Model Regulations.  However, since preparing this
paper the expert from the United Kingdom has been made aware of information indicating
that a different scheme may be more appropriate.

  Amendments to Chapter 1.4
1.4.10.4.3 Insert a new sub-section 1.4.10.4.3 to read as follows:
“1.4.10.4.3 Codification
  Pictograms prescribed by the GHS for sectors other than transport, and a
code uniquely identifying each one, are listed in Section 4 of Annex 3.  The pictogram code
is intended to be used for reference purposes only. It is not part of the pictogram, and
should not be used to replace a pictogram on labels or in safety data sheets.”
  Amendments to  Annex 3
Insert the following new Section 4 in Annex 3 (as a consequence, current section 4
becomes new section 5):
“Annex 3
Section 4
CODIFICATION OF PICTOGRAMS
A3.4.1  Introduction
A3.4.1.1  Pictogram means a graphical composition that may include a symbol plus
other graphic elements, such as a border, background pattern or colour that is intended to
convey specific information.
A3.4.1.2  This section contains the recommended code assigned to each of the
pictograms prescribed by the GHS for sectors other than transport.
A3.4.1.3  The pictogram code is intended to be used for references purposes. It is not
part of the pictogram and should not be used to replace a pictogram on labels or in safety
data sheets.
A3.4.2  Codification of pictograms
A3.4.2.1 GHS pictograms for sectors other than transport are assigned a unique
alphanumerical code as follows:
(a) the letters “GHS” and
UN/SCEGHS/24/INF.19
 3